
 

 
DeKalb County 

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
 

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer 
 
 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, February 12, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 
to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Georgia Sewer and 
Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely Ph: 470-589-1443 gss@gaswerestorm.com Prime Y Undecided N/A 

Southern Tire Mart Rebecca Smithson 
 

Ph: 470-342-9766 

 

Rebecca.smithson@stmtires.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100072 

Dokun Technologies, LLC Solomon 
Adedokun 

Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com Prime Y Undecided N/A 

Facility Maintenance & 
Services Group 

Lawanda  
Brown 

Ph: 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Sub Y No N/A 

Setco Solid Tire and Rims Jimmy 
Vines 

Ph:770-268-9953 

 

Jimmy.vines@setcotire.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100072 

Dixon Mobile Services Dwyane 
Dixon 

Ph: 347-869-4267 Dixonmobileservices@gmail.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100072 

mailto:gss@gaswerestorm.com
mailto:info@dokuntech.com
mailto:lawandab@facilitymsg.com


 

Evergreen Solutions Brooke 
Gagliano 

Ph: 850-383-0111 brooke@consultevergreen.com Prime N Yes N/A 

Management Advisory 
Group International Inc 

Tracy O'Shields Ph: 703-590-7250 
 

tracy@maginc.org Prime N Yes N/A 

Trillium Transportation 
Fuels, LLC 

Brad Huxter 
 

Ph: 828-337-2621 

 

brad.huxter@trilliumenergy.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-10008 

Painting Atlanta Painters 
LLC 

Regina 
Trawick-
Williams 

Ph: 678-887-7515 Paintingatlpainters@gmail.com Undecided N Yes N/A 

Champion Talent 
Consulting LLC 

Omoregie Uzzi Ph: 404-402-7678 omoregieuzzi@championtalentco.com Prime N Yes N/A 

Alif Transport Hassan 
Alhassan 

Ph: 404-399-9339 Info@aliftrasnsport.com Undecided Y Undecided N/A 

 
 
 

Tru4Me LLC 

 

 
 
 

Nia Danielle 

 

 

404-668-3719 

 

 

Niadanielle@tru4me.com 

 

N/A 

 

N 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 
FemPro, Inc. 

 
Aldrena Hall 229-869-2218 aldrenahall@femprocontracting.com Undecided N N/A N/A 

 
Action Tire Co 

 
Rick Stewart 404 767 3235 rws@actiontireco.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100072 

 

 
Solicitations announced: RFP- 2025-004 The John Lewis Status Interactive Experience. 

 ITB-25-100072 Tire Services  
 ITB-2025-10008 Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) Fueling Stations Preventive Maintenance & Repair Services 



 

 
      
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


